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i +QUIT-CLAIM DEED, Single and Wife's Sep. Ack. No. 77 ‘ ! For Salehy Ellis Brds, Printing Co., El Paso.,
I ] ,"f o AP ¢ S

« .

.| THE STATE OF TEXAS, r ' .

COUNTY OF EL PASO Know all HMen by these Presents: )
| ’ : ‘ [
| THAT. Chas. Davis, TLamar Davis, Alice Davis Wise, W. D, Wise, C. N.

, Bassett and State Nationai Bank a corporation, TOoF ®I Paso, County of
‘ El.RPago.,.. State.of. Texas, and. Josgphj_ne _____ Crosby o-F New.York,

of the County of..... New York , State.._.0f New York

to.them. .__in hand paid by the United Sﬁates of America, pursuent to the Act

of_congress_approved.Jnne 17,.1908 (32 Stat.. 388)

r 0] the: L,oumy O et s and--

acknowledged, do by these presents Bargain, Sell, Release and Forever Quit-Claim unto the sazd
United States of America, its successors

........................... right, title and inferest in and unto t/zat tract of parcel of land.- lying in the Counly

of ElPaso _________________ , and.. State. of.....T1exas . vy described as Jollows, to-wit:

Al that portion of land contained in s stripn 80 feet wide. 40

(1’ feebt on each side of the center line Qf the Ascarate Wastewav. leading
from the Franklin Canal. of the. El Paso Unit of the Rio Grande, NeW Mexico-

Texas Project; said center line belng more particularly described as
follows:

Beginnineg at a point on the center line of said wasteway, Whlch

-way line of the Rio Grande Valley Trac -
tlon Company., and from which Station 445-00 on the center 11ne of the

Franklln Canal bears N, 44° 49! 15" Lo 82 feet, and runninge thenoe
Se 44° 491! 151 Wes. 400 feet to the 1ntersect10n of the south boundary

line of said Ascarate Grant, containing ,735 acres, more or less, all

I located in the County of E1 Paso, State of Texas,

v

i TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all.... their right, title, interest, estate and claim in and to the said premises,

7
together with all and smgular, the rtgbts, prwzleges and appurtenances to tlxe same in any manner belongmg, unto 'the said

<7

S

~~Ynited: ~S4;a‘bes of Amerlea. its suecessors s - s DL,

e s et

befescand assigns forever

.......................

Witnesses at Request of Grantor - .. .m0 |
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NEW YORK TR R T 8 Wees
HESTATEOFM - i o S0l
: COUN’I‘Y OF .
D Ore me a NOt&I‘V Public g i '_'_';..in and for
\ New YoFik County, New York - . -
MR@ on thzs day persanally appeared Josephine Crosby

: Gwen under my hand and seal ofsgfiice, this / 7/ % a5 April

M/(.;/M ,
NOTARY PUBLIC L '.:*
NeW York County PN j

.Before 'me, 4/5014/ o % / V
" El Paso %y %an this day ;bersonally appeared . m M //

- THE STATE OF TEXAS, } W

TI—IE STATE OF TEXAS, }
COUNTY L PASO

in and for ’;
4

- . wife of
known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the foregomg instrument, and having been examined by me privily and a%(rom her husband, and having

the same by me fully explained to her, she, the said 2 acknowledged such instru-
2 ment to be her act and deed, and declared that she had umllmgly signed the same for the purj)oses and consid-
‘ ‘vratwn therein expressed, and that she did not wish to retrost it. ‘
b Given under my hand and seal of office, this..... /? ............ day of : % A.°D, 19 (5

/cL ZAQ f M g

~ COUNTY OF EL PASO,

2272 W{ Clerk of the County
Court of satd County, do hereby certify that the above mvz‘mment of writing, dated on the. 7 Z /Z;

day of ZZW 5o &, oD 19/0 with its certificate of authentication, was filed for record in_my

office this....L. ZZL ; day of-.. D Tld atﬁ/é- ';’c‘lock ﬂM

and duly recorded the AQ 4- day of: /@746/ A D: Ig/_é atf /.f ’dlock ......... M.
n the records of said County, in Volume.. ﬁ/ e on‘éagn’ é3

' Witness my hand and the seal of the c ounty Court of said County, at office El Paso Texas, the day and

year last above written. = e : 5 5 % e W

. ; j (,%7 County Court, El Paso Cozmty, Texas.
b : o5 | > 4 : , Deputy.

<
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‘COUNTY OF EL PASO )

Before me, J{' F, Mariner, a Notary Public in and for E1 Paso
~County, Texas, on this day personally appeared Chas, Davis, Lamar Davis,
and W, D, Wise, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed
to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed
the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed,
Given under my hand and seal of office this the 12th d&y of May,
Ay D l9l5.

e

f"“;“w'“”"““"‘ uvlizw,y o KRS T s o 115 0 I B -
oy ' | Before me, _43517%( é§¢2(/(1457 a Notary

?Hb-l—rcw On-~ +1n~.xm r'ing) Y\n'ﬁeﬁha-l'lv

appeared C. N. Bassett Vice Presijgént of the State Nation®1

Bank of El1 Paso, Texas, known to fhe to be the person whose name

is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to
me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration

. therein expressed, and as the act and deed of ssaid Bank.// —zk;/

Given under my hand an his (2 A

~day of May, A. D. 1915. ‘

Notary n and for,El Paso Co., Texas.

%
{
F S
e
| 42
4
P
E,’.

~ THE STATE OF TEXAS,

A T

COUNTY OF EL PASO,.

Court of said County, do hereby certify that the above instrument of writing, dated on the. / "Q

~day of WZ?/ , 4. D, IQA.Q.. with its certificate of authentication, was flled for record in_my
' office this.....4. ; day of.... , A. D. 194.3, atﬁ/é. o’clock /A M.
“and duly re_c_ord_ed the ‘,g 6 AL day of: ,%4(/ A. D. Ig/é ata?,l!! "clock £ .M.

wn the records of said County, in Volume.. ,Z/ .2 ............... on/Pagm’ 63 5

" Witness my hand and the seal of the C ounty Court of said County, at office El Paso Texas, the day and

: year Iast above written. - | 5 5% GW

. ' f % County Court, El Paso County, Texas.
- o . (2 @W/ﬁj , Deputy.

v
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; Aand io sbhedxr- heirs, legal representatwes, and assigns, hereinafter styled the vendor, and

,h‘*

7T

mneteen hundred and 52 g .
Davis Wise, W, ise, L. N. Bassett/and State Natlonal Bank a
m--cOIPOIT&tan-______--_-_; ____________________________ ,his=weige, of _E1 Pn '=1 PN S UL 1 §

coun of N __Pasa _________________ , .. State ., of __mexw___ﬂgi__iQ_ﬁﬁphinﬁ
Cros%y of New York ‘ ' ' '

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and 1ts assigns, by ... Tie--- 1___I,a,\zvqrm :
of the Umted States Reclamation Service, thereunto duly authorized by the Secretary of the
Interlor, pursuant to the act of June 17’ 1902 (32 Stat. 388) hereinafter styled the United Sta,tes,
WITN ESSETH,

51, The vendor, in consideration of the benefits to be hereafter derived from the construction
of 1rr1gat10n works through, upon, or in vicinity of the lands hereinafter described, and of the
payment by the United States of the sum of one dollar, the feceipt of which is hereby acknowl-
edged, does hereby agree that the authorized agents of the United States may enter upon and
survey for, locate, grade, and construct canals, ditches, and oiahgr irrigation works, telephone

- and electric transmission lines, upon and across the land of the vendor, described as follows, to

witad.zindt 206 A 11 lands. cnvereﬂ.--hy.--dascr1pt1m-.on-.sheet Woeibyl .
___hereto__attached and--hezeby-mad.a--a-_yart-..af thisuagresment,--to_g
' _-_.gei:her_-.with.-all__impror_ements_the:ceon;----___________-_____________________-______ _-_.-; _______

2>‘ “And the vendor further agrees that at any time during the contmuance of this-agreement;
after 1_1; is determined that the strip of land above described will be needed for irrigation works

" to be constructed by the United States as aforesaid, he will, upon request of the Unifed States,
convey toit all his right, title, and interest in and to the same, and all right, title, interest,

tenements, and hereditaments appurtenant thereto, or appertaining and belonging to and used
therewith, for the uses and purposes aforesaid, by good and sufficient deed, releasing the United
States from all claims for damages by reason of entry upon the land ﬁrst above described, and

by reason of the survey, constructlon or operatmn of said works.

3. This agregn%l;%gcome effective to bind the United States only upon its approval
by the“Dire'ptg}\‘of e Reclamation Service;, whose approval or disapproval will be signified

s
SR TRl
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SHEET NO. 5,

All that portion of land contained in s strip 80
feet wide, 40 feet on each side of the center line of the
Ascarate Wasteway, 1eading from the Franklin Canal, of the
E1l Paso Unit of the Rio Grande, New Mexico-Texas Project -~
said center line being more particulatly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the center line of said
westeway, which point lies on the south rlght of way line
of the Rio Grande Valley Traction Company, and from which
Station 445-00 on the center line of the Pranklin Cenal bears
Ne44°-491-15"E,, 82 feet, and running thence ‘S,44°-491.15my, ,
400 feet to the intersection of the south boundery line of
said Ascarate Grgnt - containing .735 acree more or less,
all located in the County of B1 Paso, State of Texas.

We the parties hereto, hereby certify that this

Sheet was inserted with our assent prior to the execution
Qg AQ el |
/“"““"" %M/ !
’424i;¥;;7gL7-yp; A

+ Jma/ém fwﬂm

of this agreement.,
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. within /ﬂ _______ months fr% the date hereof, and shall terminate by limitation at the expira-

from the date of said approval: P'romded That the time may be

tlon of 7
extended atthe op’olon of the United States for a pemod equal to any delay caused by perfectmg

tifle in the vendor. .
4. No Member of or Delegate to Congress, or Resident Comm1ss1one1 after his election or

‘appomtment or either before or after he has quahﬁed and during his continuance in office, and

no officer, agent, or employee of the Government, shall be admitted to any share or part of this

contract or agreement, or to any benefit to arise thereupon. Nothing, however, herein contained
shall be construed to ei(t_'end’ tb any incorporated company, where such contract or agreement is
made for the general benefit of such incorporation or compaﬁy, as provided in section 116 of the
a.ct of Congress approved March 4, 1909 (35 Stat L 1109) '

_ IN WITNESS WHEREOF; the parties to this agr ement have hereunto set their hands
the day and year, first above ertten , , A

" Witnesses: : zg‘M,u /M /gﬁ- ST IC T

bl e g P p P N 4 T \-eMA««-«?J
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STATE O

: élgned sealed, and delivered éa,ld mstrument of writing a
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

I furthe1 certify that I did examine the Qaud%ﬁd&m %CC/

separate and apart from her husband, and explame(g to her the contents of the f01 egomg instru-

ment, and upon that examination she declared . that she did voluntarily : 51gn seal, and
acknowledge the same without any coercwn or compulsmn and does not W]Sh tO(retlact the

same.

[SEAL.] ,5(%—\ ‘ Sl
%/7 M&m% ?“w

PG ———— AFFEIDAVIT OR DIHINTF‘RF‘Q’I‘WI—\NEQQ

CERTIFICATE OF RECORD | o S e

THE STATE OF TEXAS, e '
COUNTY OF EL PASO, I2F Ch. McO'LIN TOCK, County Clerk m and for said County, do

hereby certify that the foregomg wmstrument of writing with its certificate..... of authentication, was “

filed for Record in my office, on the ... Ap.... day of m ,().J\,C‘,L, A.D., 1915, aLQoo* 1”’4

o’clock a_ ....... M., and duly recorded the .1 ... day of A o ‘Q;, 4. D.,; 1913, at

24 I K o’clock ...(As.. M., in the Deed,
Records of said County, in Volume ?(DO .......... on page .o .S

Witness my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, at offwe
m E’l Paso, Texas, the day and year last above written.

o E. B. McCLINTOCK,
- Clerk of the County Court El Paso Oounty, Texas.

i L ‘

Note.—It will be unnecessary to have this afidavit executed on more than one copy of the contract.

i

X
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{ . , g T INSTRUCTICNS.
1. The agreement should not be dated until signed by both parties, but the date should
V‘-\ -0t be later than the-date of the acknowledgment on page 3 of this blank.
% 2, Where lands required for canalg or laterals are donated to the United States, no abstract
v of title need be furnished. The deéd should be transmitted to the Washington office with a.-
\\‘ = certificate by the engineer or examiner that the tax records of the county in which the land

is situated have been examined, and that they indicate ownership of the land by the grantors;
that the said parties are the reputed owners, and_that the land is not in the possession of one
s claiming adversely to the grantors. _ o ’

e e s



10

Alf’alf’a Sta.

GALVESTON FARRISEUSRG 3 SAN ANTON/O /?/? e

+ +
L’illllll
- Lo e

DTN
e ey

Jlllll'

|‘]ixx" t=ty
L o o 7 s oy t T

& FRANKLIY CANAL S.45°0'45F

V- STA.O+00 WG = 445+00 £ CANAL

%

x ~ : o

32'!

&

5"0‘ F/O GRANDE VALLEY e

X

foyses

= ¢70/

f)?ACTIO/Y Yco. roFw
¥

Low Lands

3642

o /W//e 5//&5?; _4600"'% 3,

v SfA GH/gE. W

*Qf@?fﬁ’i Y ROAD

\/
N

0

US.RS.
FIO GRQPDE FROJIECT N M-TEXAS
e CANAL SURVEYS ~owoem

£LPASO VALLEY
R/IGHT OF WAY MNMAPR
ASCARATE WASTE WAY

SCALE /=200 nov. /9/4
t

£S52/-L




. Alfalfa Sta.
GALVESTON FARRISBURS B SANANTONIO RR. & | gttt
e 5 e G 2 e 2 B S SR

) 0
Trr—tr—r—tr—t

& FAANKLIN. CANAL S.45°/0'45 F Vo ~STA.O+O0 WG =445 +00 £ CANAL
T x - x [ - , X x
S50" [0 GRANOE VAL‘LEV‘ &7 TRACTION l* co._ROFW.
0+4'T«

fouses .. i
— 4O

A3SC

Low Lands

L . ik - _,,_3/‘4')

e . 6da
< 72 5 Mile Bridgge 460023 COYNTY ROAD
Y S7A.67 /45 _-% '\ SR

A
o
| 8

i eae

Pfﬂfff(;O/Y ‘)

=0

US.R.S.
RIO GREYDE PROJECT N M-TEXAS
o CANAL SURVEYS ~~weem
L o O T

RIGHT OF WAY MNMAR
ASCARATE WASTE WAY

SCALE /=200’ oV, /9/4

v Cy =L




GALVESTON FARRISBURE B. SANANTONIO RR }J,r Alf a I.f,.aﬁ ST?: e

T ] (] £ 0 e s L e N 0 ) ) 0 (= ) B0 (1 B ) £ 6 O (0 ) (60 10 0 (0 T £ £ (0 ) B
=TTy =t L ™ Y * P—p———t—: Tt L

£ FRANKLIN CANAL S.45°/025 E V" ~STA.O0+00 WG.=445+00 £ CANAL

z =1 + A x

FY
yivid T X

33’ S0’ /0 GRANCE VALLEY = T\ TRACTION | CO. R.OF W.
) & - 4 )
o;.4T.7

3

flovses .. i E
= 40 40|-—
g S (’?.ﬁl ﬁlﬂ VT

- Low Lands

L e - ! ! —_'-3642
7% 5 W% Bidge 460078, . | coumn Faas
y STA.Grl45-_-% R AL

US.R.S.
RIO GRYYPOE FROJECT N M-TEXAS
= CANAL SURVEYS ~vemn
ELPASO VALLEY

RIGHT OF WAY MAP
ASCARATE WASTE WAY

SCALE /=200’ nov. /9/4

L=l




——— e -

T T e e e e e e ettt g

T—277

' Aan‘d iaptheir heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, heremafter styled the vendor, and

"

mneteen hundred and vis,--Lamar--Davis,- --Alaee

Davis Wise, W. B ise, L. N. Basset and State National Bank, &

axm:__c o:::por&tlon_________-__-. ____________________________ =g, of Bl Paso, ...
coun of - aﬂn , —Stete , of | m exa,g;--.@.-l’_lﬁ.'_-slo.s.epihine ‘
Cros%y of New York, o

. 25

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and 1ts assigns, by L.}, T.nwmn
of the Unlted States Reclamation Service, thereunto duly authorized by the Secretary of the
Intemor, pursuant to the act of June 17 1902 (32 Stat., 388), hereinafter styled the United Sta,tes

, ‘WITNESSETH

~ 1. The vendor, in consideration of the benefits to be hereafter derived from the construction
of irfigation works through, upon, or in vicinity of the lands hereinafter described, and of the
payment-by the United States of the sum of one dollar, the feoeipt of which is hereby acknowl-
edged, does hereby agree that the authorized agents of the United States may enter upon and
survey for, locate, grade, and construct canals, ditches, and o’:chgr irrigation works, telephone

and electric tfansmission lines, upon and across the land of the vendor, described as follows, to
Witf MM '--'----All J.ancls aoverad--hy.a.descriptlnn,-.on--Sheet NOe. - Bgee.
hereim ati:acheﬁ an.d_-hezehy_-mad.a--a--part--.af-_i:his agreement, tﬂ_e.

' »---gather..mith_.all improvementsthsz:eon._-_-_-;--._--.---___-______________.____-_,,_: ..... St

T T

1Aﬁ7d the vendor further agrees that at any tlme durlng the contmuance ‘of this-agreement;

' a.fter it is determined that the strip of land above described will be needed for irrigation works
* to be constructed by the United States as aforesaid, he will, upon request of the United States,

béh%éj‘t‘o‘it all his right, title, and interest in and to the -same, and all right, title, interest,
tenements, and hereditaments appurtenant thereto, or appertaining and belonging to and used
therewith, for the uses and purposes aforesaid, by good and sufficient deed, releasing the United
States from all claims for damages by reason of entry upon the land ﬁrst a.bove described, and

by reason of the survey, construction, or oper&tlon of said works.

3. This agre@%ﬂ&come effective to bind the United States only upon its approval
o
by the"DirectOI}\‘of e Reclamation Service, whose approval or disapproval will be signified

-
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of this agreement, dli&/{&ﬁ/ﬂ£)42@¢4>i7
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SHEET NO. 5,

All that portion of land contained in s strip 80
feet wide, 40 feet on each side of the center line of the
Ascarate Wastewéy, 1eading from the Franklin Canal, of the
E1l Paso Unit of the Rio Grande, New Mexico-Texas Project -
said center line being more particulatly described as follows:

Beginning at & point on the center line of said
wastewsy, which point lies on the south right of way line
of the Rio Grande Valley Traction Company,.and from which
Station 445-00 on the center line of the Pranklin Canal bears
N.44°-497-15"%,, 82 feet, and running thence ‘S.44°-49%.15my, :
400 feet to the intersection of the south boundary line of
said Ascarate Grgnt - containing .735 acres more or less,
a1l located in the County of E1 Paso, State of Texas.

We fhe rarties hereto, hereby certify that this
_Aheet was inserted with our assent prior tq the sexecution

(maccwd A ucnet ’

é2xj:¥§%;ivrrf% e
BT e,
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s Within/g__ _____ . months fr% the date hereof, and shall terminate by limitation at the expira-

from the date of said approval: Promded That the time may be

tlon of
extended at4he optlon of the United States for a peuod equal to any delay caused by perfectmg

" tifle in the vendor. k
4, No Member of or Delegate to Congress, or Resident Commissioner, after his elec’olon or

L ‘e.ppOmtment or either before or after he has qualified and during his continuance in office, and
no officer, agent, or employee of the Government, shall be admitted'to any share or part of this .
contract or agreemeﬁt, or to any benefit to arise thereupon. Nothing, however, herein contained
shall be construed to eic"qe‘n‘d to6 any incorporated company, where such contract or agreement is
made for the genera,l benefit of such incorporation or compaﬁy, as provided in section 116 of the

act of Congress approved March 4, 1909 (35 Stat L , 1109).

et

|7 e _ IN‘WITNESS-'-WHEREOF" the parties to this agrgement have Hereunto set their hands
_. the day and year ﬁ1 st a.bove ertten _ ‘ v il , "

Wztnesses

 Omleer -
o of? Af/ g@ﬁd

.d Gting Comm&&]& ‘&:l&dﬁu &'vi .
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the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in pers

. Signed, sealed, and dehve1 ed éald mstrument of Wr1tmg
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

1 further certify that I did examine the qa1d%ﬂ¢@ A
separate and apart from her husband, and explained to her the.contents of the f01 egomg instru-
ment, and upon that examination she declared that she did voluntarily 51gn, seal, and

acknowledge the same without any coerclon or compulsmn and does not W]Sh toeretlact the
same. ' ’

CERTIFICATE;-OF RECORD e Rt P SRR S BRI
THE STATE OF TEXAS,.| - -~ . “
“ COUNTY’ OF ‘EL PASO, I E’ B. McCLIN TOCK, County Clerk in and for said County, do o

hereby certzfy that the foregoing.instrument of writing with its certificate.... of authentication, was , 5
filed for Record in my office, on the ... é ........ day of Y\r\ on Ll . e A. D., 1915, at G- o0 o "‘5

o’clock _.a, ..... M., and duly recorded the __*]....... ..day of A A A-.,Q*,l 4. D; 191,5,': at :
- o’clock . LX... M., in the Deed, ]
........ Records of said County, in Volume ’,'J/(OO on page .o 3.5 | {
Wiitness my hand and the seal of the County Court of said County, at offwe Sl

n E’l Paso, Texas, the day and year last above written. S

S E. B. McCLINTOCK,

Clerk of the County Court, El Paso County, Texas. ‘;\

Nore.—It will be unnecessary to have this affidavit executed on more than one copy of the contract. {
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AGREEMENT TO CONVE

FOR! CANAL LINE, Bre.\

Washington office with a -

engineer or examiner that the tax records of the county in which the land

%ZHHMU mHPH@m «A :
vA S , |

....... PIID FORRECORD

S =AY

her ooi,pm% that S:m Emﬁd [Eent was
@ (A M.

, and that they indicate ownership of the land by the grantors;

parties are the reputed owners, and . that the land is not in the possession of one

claimirig adversely to the grantors.

.

INSTRUCTIONS.

om oy record 1n m ommoo m& ....................

- B, zo LINTO (x

=

of title need ‘be furnished. The deed should be transmitted to the

1. The agreement should not be dated until signed by both parties, but the date should
certificate by the

“not be later than the date of the acknowledgment on page 3 of this blank.
2.- W here lands. required for canals or laterals are donated to the United States, no abstract

is situated have been examined

that the said

et



Form approved by 7—281

the Secretary of the Interior,
January 15, 1gro.

REPORT ON LAND AGREEMENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES RECLAMATION S_E‘R\IIIC‘E'

INFORMATION relating to agreement made Janueyry 28, 191 5, with
Chsg,Davis, Lemsr Davis, iliee Davis iice, ¥.D,¥ige, C.N.Bassett and
State Hationsl Bank, s eorporstion, of 1 Pago, Texas, and Josephine
Crosby of New York .
for the purchase of land required for  igearate Wastewsy
purposes, : Rio Grande Project, ~ E1 Paso
County,  State of Temss

1. State description and approximate area of land to be conveyed.

«735 scros, more or less

2. State nature, number, and daté of entry by which it was acquired under public land laws, also date of
final certificate and patent, if such have been issued.: -

Land is located within Mexican grent confirmed snd patented
by the Staste of Texas ,
3. State names of the owners, post-office addresses, and county and State of residence. Give names of wives
and husbands; if unmarried,-widow, or widower, so state. ' v
Chas.Devis, Lemar Davis, Alice Devis Wide, W. D. ¥ise, C. Fe
Bassett and State National Bank, 2 corporation, of El Paso,
Yexas, and Josephine Crosby of Hew York City,. Hew York

4. State who is in possession of the premises to be conveyed, or of any part thereof, and if a tenant, give his
name and post-office address. If the land is held under a lease, state the general terms of the lease, and the date

when the tenant is to give up possession,.

Owners in possession

5. Also state whether land is subject to right of way by virtue of contract with water users’ association or
other agreement.

Ho




Form approved by 7—281

the Secretary of the Interior,
January 1s, 1gro.

REPORT ON LAND AGREEMERT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES RECLAMATION SERVICE

INFORMATION relating to agreement made Januery 28, 191 §, with
Chsg,.Davis, Lamer Davie, iliee Davis iise, 9.D.%ise, C.N.Bassett and
State Hationsl Bank, s corporation, of El1 Paso, Texas, ani Josephine
Crosby of Hew York :
for the purchase of land required for Amoarate Yasteway
purposes, - Rio Gramde Project, El Paso
County, State of Texss |

1. State description and approximate area of land to be conveyed.

+¥35 mcxes, more or less

2. State nature, number, and daté of entry by which it was acquired under public land laws, also date of
final certificate and patent, if such have been issued. ) :

Land is loceated within Mexican grent confirmed asnd patented
by the State of Texss

3. State names of the owners, post-office addresses, and county and State of residence. Give names of wives
and husbands; if unmarried, widow, or widower, so state. '
Chas.Devis, Lemsr Devis, Alice Devis ¥Wide, ¥. D. ¥ise, C. He
Bassett and State Fational Bank, a corporation, of Fl Paso,
“exss, end Josephine Crosby of Hew York City, Hew York

4. State who is in possession of the premises to be conveyed, or of any part thereof, and if a tenant, give his
name and post-office address. If the land is held under a lease, state the general terms of the lease, and the date

when the tenant is to give up possession,
Owners in possession

- B. Also state whether land is subject to right of way by virtue of contract with water users’ association or
other agreement.

o



"‘ 2
6. State how much of the land is under cultivation, to what kinds of crops with area of each crop cultivated,
and how much is not cultivated but is capable of being brought under cultivation, as well as the general character
of such land; also the condition and kind of improvements, if any. Give a detailed estimate of the value of all

important improvements of the land, such as buildings; also the amounts and wvalues of the several classes of
land.

Tend not cultivated at present. A1l might be cultiveted. Fo
improvements

7. If any portion of the land is irrigated, state what water rights go with the land and how much of the
cultivated and how much of the uncultivated land is capable of irrigation.

ot irvigated

‘8. State the selling price of similar land in the vicinity.

From 5100.00 $o $800.00 per aare

9. State fully any other matters relative to the land or to the purchase that may be of interest to the Gov-
ernment, especially concerning possible injury or benefit to other portions of this tract.

o -

The above is a correct statement of the information procured.

Dated Hareh 1, 1918 . Qf’??Z, -ﬂ 3

(Signatiire) «.vvvvviii it e

In Charge of Negotiations.
Approved:

Project Manager.
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El Peso, Texag, May 18, 1916,

The County Rweraar, |
. Eafea. H?axaa.

Deay sir:
| fhere s trensmitted herewith for resording in the
regords o.f ¥l Paso Qounty and return to this office quit claim
daed fxem Ghes, M&. et ale, to the United states tn connection
‘with the trmia' of land foyr right of way for t‘hﬂ Apoarate
’Haatma. 7
‘ Fpen maipt of yon w.:. for foon, wmhw amrm
_;\,mm:. bemtlyw@amh | e o
AT RIS SRR | ?’QW ﬁm&v mrs.
T e L TR ¥, Dent

e O ‘Distriot oumaele
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El Peso, Texag, May 185, 1916,

The County Resorder,

. El Psso, Toxea,
Dear Sir: i
| hore is transmitted hevewith for recording in the
resords of El Paso Uounty snd yretwrn to thie offlce quit olaim
- deed from Ches. Davis, ot el 'ba the United staben in connection
with the %ramt@ ag lewd for right of wuy for the Ascarate
1 ﬁmm T
B Hmn maipt of :m 'bm fw fm, vougher amriw

. peme will. !ze promphly

?ar;r tmix yam; ;
' Pe Tu ﬂ&ﬁ ‘
Distriot ﬁamﬂi



CHARLES DAVIS LAMAR DAVIS

Davis BROTHERS

SUCCESSORS TO TURNER &DAVIS
REAL ESTATE, INSURANCE, RENTALS

CATTLE
ESTABLISHED 1885

P.O.BOX lIS 106 TEXAS ST. PHONE 118

' EL PASO,TEXAS
May 12th, 1915,

Mr, P, W, Dent, District Counsel,
U. S. Reclamation Service,
Millis Building,
Dear Sir:-

We are returning you herewith Quit Cleim Deed from the own—
ers of the Ascarate Grant to the Government for the eighty foot strip
in the Ascarate Grant running from the Franklin Cenal in a south- west;
erly direction and known as the Ascarate Wasteway.

We believe that you will find that all acknowledgments haye
been properly taken now,

Yours very truly,

(N i A



CHARLES DAVIS LAMAR DAVIS

Davis BROTHERS

' SUCCESSORS TO TURNER &DAVIS
REAL ESTATE, INSURANCE, RENTALS

CATTLE
ESTABLISHED I885

P.0.BOX 1I5 106 TEXAS ST. PHONE Ii8

" EL PASO,TEXAS
May 1l2th, 1915,

Mr, P, W. Dent, District Counsel,
U. S, Reclamation Service,
- Millis Building,
Dear Sir:-

We are feturning you herewith Quit Claim Deed from the own-
ers of the Ascarate Grant to the Government for the eighty foot strip
in the Ascarate Grant running from the Franklin Canal in a south- west;
erly direction and known as the Ascarate Wasteway.,

We believe that you will find that all acknowledgments have
been properly taken now,

Yours very truly,
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£l Paso, Texas, Msy 11, 1916, -

 ¥r. Charles Devig,
106 Texas street,
51 Pogo, Tem.
Doaxr Sir: | v
| There 18 6ransnitﬁe& herawith quit claim deod from Ghas.
Davia. v.amey Davis, =lioe Davls Wise, ¥, D. Wisa, C. Ha. Basaett
-Stats §ationax Benk end Josephina Grosby, guit claining to ﬁhe
- United States certsin 1and to be used in comeation With vight sg;
way for the iscarste #aateway.- It will bc noted thut the first
‘.»ﬁbur aignaturas to this 4aeﬂ heve not bean acknawie&ged hafote &
nntary puhlia. ﬁaw I requast therefexe, that yeu kinﬁiy hava

thia done end the deed mma to this aﬁica. “In- ﬂm mme af ‘

Alioe Davia Wiae, the wiib'e separate ackngwie&gmenx appaaring
‘om the baok of this deod should be Tilled out by the notmr. ~
I aertainly regret vory rmoh to heve to tronhia ycu &n
thie aonnection but. vnder the cirgumatanees it seamg unavni&able.
Very truly yours, .
P. ¥. Dont

District Coungel.



JHH

Pl ¥aso, Texas, Mey 11, 1916, -

¥r. Charles Davig, ‘ . i
166 Pexas sbreet,

ZL Pego, Taxes,

: “here i*a transnitted hersvwith 'Inlt gclain deod -“rom Chuse
Davis, Lemer Davis, /1106 Davis Wise, . D. ilsa, C.-H. Bossebt,
State ﬁa‘hiam;.. sazw f...xza ;foaayhim umsb:,r, guit claining to ﬁhe ,

) United Stotes cemt in lzmﬁ t0 be used in eommection With vight of
way. for the sseamta ”aatemy. It will bo noted theb Lh@ firet

four aignammm to this deed heve not fba@n aﬁknﬁwieﬂ.gﬁd bafars a

‘mtary public. m;r I mqumt, tmmfam, that you Finé:i.y ﬁaﬂm
~ this done end tho deed returned to this e}fﬂm&. In the case ef ’
- Allee Imria ?fiﬁa. the wifa'a aa;aarr o mkmﬂeﬁment a;:pearing
"un tho beck of this deod should be £11164 out vy the nobary.
I cerminly ragret vory rmeh to hove to trouble you in
thm a@m&ation but under the uirgi:wtfmees 1t soamy mwaiéisblm :
Very Wu}y yourse, -
e ¥. Dond

Dietrict Counsel.



El Pfxse, Texes, March 26, 1916.

MoseTs . Ches. end Lemer Davis,’

' 106 Texes Strect,
_ L El Paso, wexas.

'Daar Si:rs:

| 5 » This is to inform you that agreement m'sh you and

- othe;rs, da‘bei Jam&ry 28. 1915, whereby you doneted a right of
*way for the Asearate x’s’asteway, Rio Gran&e Project. wes approve&

by W. He MeCoy as Acting comptroller o:f.‘ the U. 3. Raolmation

'7“;Sarv1ae, under -ste of Maroh 20, 1916.

?ursuant to ar*bicle B o:e Baid agreement I am enalosing

5, {;T,":‘ap qu!t cla,im daaa with *bhe reqnza’b that you. sign aud’ &cmmdge—

sa:ne e.n& reﬁum 1:0 this ofﬁce as Bcon a8 pr&cﬁicaibmé‘

Ym truly yonrs,
' p, H. sibbett
' Dizatrict Counsel.

enc 1



Bl Pase, Texos , March 26, 1916,

lessrs. Chas. end Lemar Devie,
‘ 106 Texes Street,
' Ei Paso, Tax&s;

}}aaz' S:Lrs. _ :

This is to inform you thet agreamaﬂﬁ with you aaﬁ -
!‘Laﬁhﬂrs. dated January 28. 1915, whereby you denateﬁ 8 right of
' way for tha~ﬁ$earaﬁa ﬁasteway, Rioc Granﬂe Projeet, wae approve&
by W. e Mzﬂoy as Acting Gomptroller nf the d. 8. Reelamatien
Sa:rviae, mzdar &ate of March 20, 1915, :
\ B . mauant to artsiale 2 a:f.’ aaid agreamant T am ana:tasing_
; quit alaim ﬁse& with ’she raquas‘b ‘biﬁt you sign a:aa aelmw‘leﬁge
, 'sazae and retm to ‘bhis office as soon es pr&ctieabie.‘
‘ Yery truly ynurs,

De ii; sivbett

D;atriet Counsel.

ens 1



/%K/

Xl Peso, Texas, Meroch 26, 1915.

© Nry Park Pitmem,

corun‘&y &erk. Bl Paso comty,
El 2389, Tems.

e w Bﬁw m’q ?im

iy ?_2&;@:’9 ia hezewith emlose& for reeording 80 ag:eament

‘il{-'.-f’Wﬁh chea,mm, o al.. &atad Jenuary 88. 1915 for transfer
o certain righ'm end. Pmparty to the '(Inited States :E’or right
Qnt waar masea, o Grande Projeat.

A5 Mﬁeataﬂ. that you have this agreement :cexwxaaﬂ

'ast'ewn ,aa gmﬁmma uma xatuma& to thia efﬁcm

I::pma:m&; ey S -
| VW ﬁml? mz
335 ﬁ; 33-%@'5&
Distriet Gemsalg_ |

.




o wﬂ.l be mnmzy prapaxaﬁ.

mzﬁ»m
El Peso, Texas, March 25, 1915.

Mrs Park Pitm, :

chmay ¢lerk, El Pase Gomzty,

El Poaso, Temu.

 ' My Desr ¥r. ?itmazz :
o _ Eha:m is harewif;h emlose& for recording an agxaament
o with chaa‘ Zﬁaﬁ.s. 6t al., dated a‘amzar;f £8, 1915 for transfer
T of cortain righ%s em pxaparty to the United States for righd
of way pnrpt;eaa. Rio Grands ?xojaeh ' i : |
et 1‘% 18 requested thet you have this agreemant recorded
&s mwn aa ymtiaama and returmed to this office. :
' TUpen yeoeipt of the ma. for fees @ wnsaher in nammzt

Yary tm:w yours,
Ds gi Si&‘bﬁgg
Digtriet Counsel,

' ens 1



Form 7-523t 4-12 , /’ 7
11-14 N

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES RECLAMATION SERVICE

5&0041'QL
&l Peso, Texas, Februery-27, 191§

Project Manager to the Director (%3
Subject: Forwarding contracts for approval.

The contract described below is forwarded herewith for

approval:

Date Jenuary 28th, 19156 Rio Grande project

Executed by .l 1« LBWgO
éhaéﬁba%ie:bam&r gavia.Alioe Davis Wise, W.D.Vige,CuH.

with Bapsatt and State Hotional Bank, a corporstion, of 31 Faso,
Texae, and Josephine Orosby of Hew York

Accompanied by bond and one CODPY. [Insert “Yes™ or “No bond.””] No Bond

Purpose: Domation of right of way for Ascarte Waoteway _
O. G Lowaee 2 Coves bome A :

b g contitiT s

Project Menagor at #1 Paso, Tezus

Advise

e Hon

with copy to at

of the approval of the above, using extra copy or copies hereof.

Estimated amount involved, $°°n8$dératio#uth0fity No.1807~9

= -
7 Enols. riginesl agreement QL . /7Z,Ckﬁ234&$ﬁvmﬁ
: ﬁai ingtgg Offioe copy ?rojeot lanager.
Returns e ¢
'M//a,-%/vf et
Z%f' ‘27 Washington, D. c.ﬁzézkv 20 1914”

S o w2
7 '
e / RS e

77 ~ -
Approved by (2% e f/(""‘”“/"

B
Pt

Date of approval ??ff*V':*ﬁ%/éyj

Bond, if any (see above), approved by same officer on same date.

f{ {/gf,;g (,,'c\.«’é P2 S P L) f{r bR G &2 & v“‘/? o
k I ¢ b /(/ /;7 7y S e
’ 4 ke i Lt p e = e
e il R e
g 4L il Vi o

¢ ;s



F‘orm 7-523t 4-12 , ‘”’.
11-14 F R
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES RECLAMATION SERVICE

Dt 7%‘
£l Psso, Texas, Februery-27, 1914,
3

Project Manager to the Director (kX
Subject: Forwarding contracts for approval.

The contract described below 1s forwarded herewith for

approval:

Date Jemuary £8th, 19156 Rio Grande project

Executed by .l s Lawgon :
&mg.mvie.mmr gavia,Aliw Davis VWise, WaDeVioe,CsN.

with Bassett and State Fetlonal Bank, & corporstion, of #1 Faso,
Texas, and Josephine COroeby of Hew York

Accompanied by bond and one CODY. [Insert “Yes™ or “No bond.””] Ho Bond
Purpose: Domation of right of way for Ascante Wasteway _
. Oy, LoaeeZf f//ézw foe M K4 M

Advise.  froject Managor at_ 41 Paso, Yexns
with copy to m at -

of the approval of the above, using extra copy or copies hereof.

Estimated amount involved, ﬂgﬂnﬁi&er&tiaﬁuthority No.18CT7~9

e, ,0
. Ene: Originel sgreoment | L T Llacosarr,
% Encls. ﬁ&%%imen Of 100 copy /32'0363'& lanager.

Returns 0ffiee opp S

on// J2r S e

TS~y ik

. 9 ) -~
Washington, D, C. [Z¢dy 2T 191%
(e de poe o (o peped toe A,
Approved by F - e
b

<G 3 /owd ‘,\-‘
Date of approval J/¢ ¢ w 26,77

Bond, if any (see above), approved by same officer on same date.

5% ‘ {) o - /
C( ’-(_’_w.-a/‘?' e A L i P IRy ¥ L

o ‘Q’,«ﬁ,’:ﬂu

N / A R 4 3
0 PE, f B VY P ]

. & i B ALY B -
4 PR S W SRR S A ’%‘/ ,,// A St '/’ .

Q; 7 7. ‘;f i




DHS-JHEH
El Pago, Texss, March 9, 1915,

Project Mensger
. CGomptroller, Weshington, De Co

Contrsaet withUChae. Devis, et al. for right of way
for Ascaraste Wasteway--Rio Gramnde Projeot

1, Reference is made to form letter dasted March 4, 1916,
' transmitting for approvael the abovs mentioned contract.

8. One of the parties to this contrast was the State Nationel
Benk end I am herewith enclosing & certified copy of & resolution
of the Board of Trustees of the Staﬁe National Bank authorising
6. N. Bassett to exscute the contract on hehalf of the said bank,

- L. i Lewson



DHS-JHE

El Psso, Texss, Merch 9, 1915,
Project Menager |
. Compiroller, Washington, De Co

_Contract with Chas. Davis, et al. for right of way
for Ascarate Wasteway--Rio Grende Project

1, QReference is made to form letter dated March 4, 1915,
tranﬁmiﬁting\for approval the above mentioned conﬁrécﬁ.

2. One of the paxrties to this ecntéaat was ﬁhe State Bétional
Benk and I em herewith enclosing & certified copy of & resolution
of the Bosrd of Trustees of the State Nationsl Bank suthorizing
¢. N. Béesatt tofexbsute the conifaet\cn.hehalf of the said bank,

20ty TR
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THE STATE NATIONATL BANK

El Paso, Texas, March 8th, 1915.

At a meeting of the Bdard of Directors held this date
authority was given to C. N. Bassett as Vice President to sign
deeds for the conveyance of land held by the State National
Bank., His action in signing deeds heretofore is hereby ratified.

ATTEST: Geo. D. Flory, C. R. MOREHEAD, Pres.
Cashier '

( SEATL)

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and
correct copy of a resolution of the Board of Directors of
this associstion, duly adopted on the date specified.

Geo. D. Flory,
Cashier.



THE STATE NATIONAL BANK

El Paso, Texes, March 8th, 1915.

At a meeting of the Bdard of Directors held this date
authority was given to C. N. Bassett‘as Vice President to sign
deeds for'thé conveyance of land held by the State National
Bank. His action in signing deeds heretofore is hereby ratified.

ATTEST: Geo. D. Flory, C. R. MOREHEAD, Pres.
Cashier 2

(SEAL)

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and
correct copy of a resolution of the Board of Directors of
this association, duly adopted on the date specified.

Geo. D. Flory,
Cashier.



. : DHS JHH

El Paso, Texss, March 1, 1915.
Mre 0. N. Bessett, . | .
Vioe-Presidenb. State Rational Bank,
El ?aao. Qexas
""Hy Dear Mr. Baasetts. ' ‘ _ s, % ‘

2 g, Gnder date af J&nnary 28, 1915, you sigued a aontraat
f:-?‘“:i,.nemmg e right of way for the Ascayate Westewsy %o the Unit@d
‘ f;staﬁea of &mewiaa. ff*j 5 a; Fe Ry A "'ﬂ " _.'

2 In orﬁar ta aomply-with‘tha regnlatians af the Dapart- ¢

= very trnzy'yours; | N
. Dy He aﬁxbeﬁt et
‘Dietriat caunsel., L ®



El Paso, Texes, March 1, 1915,

ﬁr. €. R Bassett, ,

ViaavPresiﬁsnﬁ, Stete R&ﬁienal Bank,
; E1 Paso, @exae

. Ey Dear ﬁr. Baﬁsattﬁ‘ , : : : :
: ‘ ﬁn&ar date of anmy 2&, 1915. you eigaed B mtraeﬁ
‘ ﬁenating a right ef my for the Asﬂaxate é:fasf;awa;v to0 tha Unitsd '
‘\";smtea ezr Mariea. RE S AP M : gy S '
v ‘ In or&ax te ¢ampiy with tha regulatians of tha epart-— o

T ment 1t 1s mquestsﬁ that you kindly furnish this office with a
,:j'_-eaz»tiﬁea aex:y of maalumozm of the Baar& of nmatgm o,f the .
o ";‘~"3tate Bationa?. Bank authwising yem te execute agmmnte e:e this

e ﬁ&fvm -

Yery 131‘1115' yomt
i 3& ﬁ( oibmﬁt
‘Distriet Counsel.



CERTIFICATE TO ACCOMPANY CONTRACT WITH CHAS. DAVIS, ET AL.

IT IS HEREBY CEHTIFIED that the land described in attached
sgreement dated éanuary 28, 1916, with Chas, Davis, et al. is neces-
saxry for purposeé duly authorized by the Reclamation Act, nemely
for the Ascarats Wasteway, Rio Grande ?roject. Keﬁ Mexico~Texas.

¥o compensation iz to be paid therefor and it is respeotfully

recommended that the sgreement be approved.
Qzé ?fz Qg cosarr.

Project Hanager.

El Paso, Texas, Mareh 1, 1915.



CERTIFICATE TC ACCOMPANY CONTRACT WITH CHAS. DAVIS, BT AL.

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the land described in attached
sgreement dated éanuary» 28, 1915, with Chas, Davis, et al. is neces-
gaxry for purposeé duly authorized by the Reclamation Act, namely |
for the Ascarate Wasteway, Rio Grande }?rojeat. Ee% Mexico~Texas.
Ko compensation ia to be paid therefor and it is respectfully
recommended that the sgreement be approved.

Project lanager.

Bl Peso, Texas, Mareh 1, 1915.



State of //@WM )
County of /4L£¢<f7j9éng %SS.

in and for ssgid county, in the State aforesaid do heg7£y certiﬁy

7 e )

who ¢ 9O rersonally kmown to me-fo be the person whose

name P subscribed to the fdregoing instrument, appeared be-.
fore me this day in person and acknowledged that
signed, sealed; and delivered said instrument 6f wrifing as zé;ﬂ ' j

free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
& : ;

Given under my hsand

Z%a%ja_ , 1915

(Seal)




State of //&UM )
County of /42€AQCK7 éé;vé{ ;BS.

in and for said county, in the State aforesaid do hegyty certify

)’ —— 1{

who_J/Z/O _;personally kmown to me to be the person whose

name /;47 2~V __subsocribed to the foregoing instrument appeared be- .
fore me thls day in person and acknowledged that |
signed, sealed, and delivered said instrument of writing a8 gégﬂ _

free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.:
q - , g

Given under my hand and official seal, this 23  day of

%M 191\5

Y Zég )
(Segl) 5LQA4%L4 -




El Paso, Texas, January 21, 1915,

Er. Dounglas C, Browell,
| City.
Dear Sir: 5
Eurtherifeférence is made to the matter of right=of-

A !Tf;fﬁwhst i known as the Ascarate wasteway; sn adjunct of the

Fr&nklin oanal regarding which 1 have had some oonversation with
yous ;

“ " The land required for this right«of-way aoross the Ase
carate grant amuunts to about ?7/10 of en merse, snd it is manifest
thap‘tha advantagas asagruing to the owners of this grant will more
than compensate tor the land taken in this écnﬁeéticn. It ds es=
tim&ted by our engineers thaet the aost of filling in the 1ana for
the silting up of whioh it is vrovosed to furnish water from the
”proposeﬁ wasteway would cost at the very lowest estimate be tween
$2,000 end %5,000. ¢ven though there was dirt of a suitable charace
ter neardby, and under the sonditions obtuining it no doubt would
cost more thun the amount stated. |

| A8 you know, the proposition ie thﬁ.the rigot-of=way be
donated by the owners affccted, =nd thst the lattver contribute the
sum of $1,000 for the necessary struoture underncath the county
road for ocerrying the water, in return for which will be
furniéhad for silting up the land of the grant and the other owners

interested, and who share in this arraengement.



It is my belief that this arrangement is highly advantageoué
to the owners affected. If this proposition ie not satisfactory |
it will bve neoessafy to institute wuit in condemnation to accuire the
necessary right-of-wasy, in which event of course the ownere of the
land would not be afforded the facilities or privilege of using
water for silting purposcse. It is mnot thought that the compensaticn
which would bYe allowedvby'the aprraisers would be enything like suf-
fieient to bear the cost of £illing in the remaining lend of the
owaeEs, - | |
| It is necessary that somw Xkind of arrangement be msde fbr‘the
right-of-way at an early dute in ordef that the 3trotuies uay be
‘ready by the commencement of the emsuing irrigation season, snd for
this reason I should appreclate it if you will take the matter up
with the inteieste& parties and asgertain whethsr or not'the arrange«

ment propoeed meets wilh their approvai.

Very truly yours,

Distriot Counsel.
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El Paso, Texas, January 21, 1915.

kEr. Dounglas C. @rowell, o T
Oi’ty.
Dear Sir: ;

Eurther referenge is made to the matter of right=of=

l'fawhst ie known as the Asoarate wasteway; an adjunct of the
Franklin oanal regaraing which I have had some oonversﬁtion with ':?
you:

u The land required for this right-of¢way aoross the Ase
oarate grant amounts to about 7/10 of en aere, and it is manifbst
that tha adyantages acoruing to. the owners. of this grant w111 nored
th@n companeate for the land taken in this connection. : It 18 o8~
timatsﬂ by our engineers th&t the oost of filling in thé 1anﬁ f0r 5
,f‘the ailting np of whioh it 1is nronoaed to furniah water fram the » ﬁui
”prop06ed wasteway would oost at the very lowest -egtimate between A
$2,cea_ang $3,000, even though phere was dirt of a suiteble charao;
ter nearby, and under the conditions obtuining it no doubt would i
cost more tlen the amount stated.

A8 you know, the proposition i& Lhwt the right-of-way be
donated by the owners affected, and tlut the latter contribute the
sum of $1,000 for the necessary struoture underneath the county
road for ocerrying the water, in return for which will  be
furnished for silting up the land of the grant and the other owners

interested, and who share in this arrangement,



It is my belief that this arrangement is highly advantageoﬁs
to the owners affected. If this proposition ie not setisfactory
it will bve neoessafy to institute suit in condemnation to accuire the
necessery right-of-way, in which event of course the ownere of the
land would not be afforded the facilities or privilege of using
watler for silting purposes. It is not thought that the compensaticn
which would be allowed by the apyrraisers would be enything like suf-
fio;ent to bear the cost of filling in the remaining lend of the
owners, |
_ It is necessary that some kind of arrangement be made fOf the
right-ofe-way at an early dute in order that the strotures msy be
‘ready by the commencement of the ensulng irrigation season, and for
this reason I should appreciate it if you will take the matter up
- with the interested parties and ascertain whethsr or not the arrange-

ment propoeed meets with their approvai.

Very truly yours,

Distrioct Counsel.



